JAGUAR F-TYPE

NZ SPECIFICATION AND PRICE GUIDE

THE ART OF PERFORMANCE




TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

MODEL F-TYPE P300 R-DYNAMIC F-TYPE P380 R-DYNAMIC F-TYPE P575 R
Engine 2.0 Turbocharged Petrol 3.0 V6 Supercharged Petrol 5.0 V8 Supercharged Petrol
Driveline RWD RWD AWD
Transmission Auto Auto Auto

Capacity (cc) 1,997 2,995 5,000

Power (kW @ rpm) 221 @ 5,500 280 @ 6,250 423 @ 6,500
Torque (Nm @ rpm) 400 @ 1,500-4,500 460 @ 4,500-5,000 700 @ 3,500-5.000
PERFORMANCE

Acceleration 0-100 km/h (seconds) 57 4.9 3.7

Top Speed (km/h) 250 275 322

FUEL ECONOMY (NEDC2)

Combined (1/100km) 81 8.6 n.0
CO, Combined emissions (g/km) 184 203 252
WEIGHT(kg)

Unladen Weight 1,595 1,647 1,818
Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW) 1,925 2,050 2150

DIMENSIONS (mm)

Overall length 4,470 4,470 4,470
Overall width mirrors out 2,042 2,042 2,042
Overall width mirrors folded 1,885 1,885 1,885
Wheelbase 2,622 2,622 2,622

IMPORTANT NOTICE
Jaguar is consistently seeking ways to improve the specification, design & production of its vehicles & alterations take place continually. While every effort is made to produce up-to-date literature, this leaflet should not be regarded as an
infallible guide to current specification/options, nor does it constitute an offer for the sale of any particular vehicle. Distributors & dealers are not agents of Jaguar by any express or implied undertaking or representation.

SPECIFICATION & OPTIONS
All pricing, specification & option levels are relevant for MY21 production at time of printing. All prices are in New Zealand dollars & include GST but exclude on road & set up costs. Jaguar New Zealand reserves the right to make changes to
pricing, specification & options at any time without prior notice

March 2020



DIMENSIONS

Dimensions shown are based upon F-TYPE R Coupé.
Overall Width (incl mirrors) 2,042mm

Overall Width (mirrors folded) 1,885mm

Overall Height 1,311mm

Loadspace Volume Dry” 336 / Wet"" 509 litres

Turning Circle Kerb-to-kerb 10.63 RWD / 11.27 AWD
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Dimensions were measured with vehicle at unladen weight. * DRY: volume as measured with VDA-compliant solid blocks (200mm x 50mm x 100mm). “* WET: Volume as measured by simulating

the loadspace filled with liquid.



JAGUAR F-TYPE STANDARD FEATURES

EXTERIOR FEATURES

Animated directional indicators

Automatic headlights

Deployable boot lid spoiler

Flush exterior door handles

Heated, powerfold exterior mirrors with auto-dimming (1)
LED tail lights

Polished aluminium window surrounds
Premium LED headlights with signature DRL
Rain sensing windscreen wipers

Satin black front splitter

Satin chrome front grille surround

Satin chrome side vents

Solar attenuating windscreen

WHEELS AND TYRES

Alloy space saver spare wheel & tyre repair kit

DYNAMICS

Dynamic Stability Control

Electronic Park Brake with Drive Away Release
Intelligent Stop/Start

Switchable Active Sports Exhaust

(1) Includes driver & passenger. (2) Consisting of SOS emergency e-call, optimised assistance b-call and Jaguar Remote app features including remote climate control.

INTERIOR FEATURES

Auto-dimming interior rear mirror
Bright metal pedals

Cabin lighting

Contrast carpet mats

Deployable front air vents

Ebony Morzine headlining

Ebony Windsor leather performance seats
Electrically adjustable steering column
Extended leather upgrade

Keyless entry and start

Leather steering wheel

Metal treadplates with ‘Jaguar’ script
Overhead lighting console

Pollen filter

Sunvisors with vanity mirrors

Twin front cup holders

INFOTAINMENT

10” Touch Pro

Bluetooth Connectivity

Connected Navigation Pro

Interactive Driver Display

Meridian 380W Sound System with 10 speakers
Remote (2)

Smartphone Pack - (Android Auto and Apple CarPlay)

USB & Auxiliary power socket

DRIVER ASSISTANCE

Blind spot assist

Cruise Control with Automatic Speed Limiter
Front & Rear Parking Aid

Lane Keep Assist

Rear View Camera

SAFETY

Airbags - 6

Anti lock braking system
Autonomous Emergency Braking
Driver Condition Monitor

Electric Parking Brake

Electronic Brake Force Distribution
Emergency Brake Assist
Perimetric alarm and immobiliser
Roll-over protection system

Valet Mode

COLOURS AVAILABLE - ALL MODELS

Solid - Caldera Red / Fuji White - no cost

Metallic - Bluefire Blue / British Racing Green / Eiger Grey
Firenze Red / Indus Silver / Portofino Blue / Santorini Black
Yulong White - no cost

Premium Metallic - Carpathian Grey / Silicon Silver - $1,350

SVO Paint colours available for F-TYPE R only, please contact
your local Jaguar Retailer for more information.



JAGUAR F-TYPE P300 R-DYNAMIC

COUPE RWD $139,900

STANDARD FEATURES

6-way Heated/Cooled electric memory seats
355mm front and 325mm rear brakes

Auto High Beam Assist

Centre console - Delta Aluminium

Open differential with torque vectoring by braking

R-Dynamic body kit (gloss black front splitter, front bumper, side
sills, valance and venturi)

19" 5 Split Spoke 'Style 5058’ Technical Grey with contrast
diamond turned finish

Configure your own F-TYPE at jaguar.co.nz

OPTIONS

INTERIOR

Air Quality Sensor

Aluminium gearshift paddles

Carpet Mats - Nubuck edged

Carpet Mats - Sport

Centre Console - Knurled Aluminium

Centre Console - Carbon Fibre

Dual Zone Climate Control

Headlining - Ebony suedecloth (includes sunvisors)
Headlining - Ebony leather (includes sunvisors)
Heated steering wheel

Meridian 770W Sound System with 12 Speakers
Park Assist

Seatbelts - Pimento Red (must order Ebony seating)

EXTERIOR

Brake Calipers - Red or Black (must order upgraded brake calipers)

Fixed Panoramic Roof

Fixed Rear Spoiler

Heated Windscreen

Pixel LED headlights with Signature daytime running lights

Powered Tailgate

Privacy Glass

Upgraded brake calipers (380mm front and 376mm rear) (must order red or black calipers)

$150
$450
$100
$450
$750
$1,350
$850
$3,050
$5,000
$600
$2,050
$450
$350

$750
$3,050
$600
$600
$2,700
$1700
$950
$5,350

PACKS

Interior Black Pack
Consists of: Black vent surrounds, gloss black instrument cluster and door release, flat
bottom steering wheel with black spokes

Interior Luxury Pack
Consists of: llluminated treadplates with Jaguar script and configurable interior lighting

Interior Luxury Pack Plus
Consists of: Illuminated treadplates with Jaguar script, full extended leather upgrade &
configurable interior lighting. Must order carpet mats with Nubuck edge.

Exterior Black Pack
Consists of: Gloss black grille surround, side vents, side window surrounds, splitter, Jaguar
script and leaper, F-TYPE badge and aide vent leaper

Exterior Design Pack
Consists of: Body coloured front splitter, side sills, rear venturi and Gloss black rear valance

Exterior Black Design Pack

Consists of: Body coloured front splitter, side sills, rear venturi, gloss black grille surround,
side vents, side window surrounds, rear valance, black Jaguar script and leaper, F-TYPE
badge, engine badge and side vent leaper

WHEELS

19”7 5 split spoke ‘style 5101 Gloss silver finish

19”7 5 split spoke * style 5101 Gloss black with contrast diamond turned finish
20" 6 split spoke ‘style 6003" Dark grey diamond turned finish

20” 5 spoke ‘style 5060’ Gloss silver

20” 5 spoke ‘style 5102’ Gloss black

Tyre Pressure Monitoring System

$2,300

$400

$1,350

$1,400

$3,500

$4,850

$1.200
$2,450
$2,450
$2,450
$2,450

$1100



JAGUAR F-TYPE P380 R-DYNAMIC

COUPE RWD $164,900

STANDARD FEATURES

12-way Heated/Cooled electric memory seats
380mm front and 325mm rear brakes
Adaptive dynamics

Auto High Beam Assist

Black brake calipers

Centre console - Delta Aluminium
Configurable interior lighting

Heated, powerfold exterior mirrors with auto-dimming & memory
(driver & passenger)

Heated steering wheel

Illuminated treadplates with 'Jaguar’ script

Limited slip differential with torque vectoring by braking
Powered Tailgate

R-Dynamic body kit (gloss black front splitter, front bumper,

side sills, valance and venturi)

20" 6 Split Spoke 'Style 6003’ Dark Grey diamond turned

finish

Configure your own F-TYPE at jaguar.co.nz

OPTIONS

INTERIOR

Air Quality Sensor

Aluminium gearshift paddles

Carpet Mats - Nubuck Edged

Carpet Mats - Sport

Centre Console - Knurled Aluminium

Centre Console - Carbon Fibre

Configurable Dynamics

Dual Zone Climate Control

Headlining - Ebony suedecloth (includes sunvisors)
Headlining - Ebony leather (includes sunvisors)
Meridian 770W Sound System with 12 Speakers
Park Assist

Seatbelts - Pimento Red (must order Ebony seating)

EXTERIOR

Fixed Panoramic Roof

Fixed Rear Spoiler

Heated Windscreen

Pixel LED headlights with Signature daytime running lights
Privacy Glass

Red Brake Calipers

Upgraded brake calipers (380mm front and 376mm rear)

$150
$450
$100
$450
$750
$1,350
$1,000
$850
$3,050
$5,000
$2,050
$450
$350

$3,050
$600
$600
$2,700
$950
$750
$2,450

PACKS

Interior Black Pack
Consists of: Black vent surrounds, gloss black instrument cluster and door release, flat
bottom steering wheel with black spokes

Interior Luxury Pack Plus
Consists of: Illuminated treadplates with Jaguar Script, Full extended leather upgrade and
configurable interior lighting (must order carpet mats with Nubuck edge).

Exterior Black Pack
Consists of: Gloss black grille surround, side vents, side window surrounds, splitter, Jaguar
script and leaper, F-TYPE badge and aide vent leaper

Exterior Design Pack
Consists of: Body coloured front splitter, side sills, rear venturi and Gloss black rear valance

Exterior Black Design Pack

Consists of: Body coloured front splitter, side sills, rear venturi, gloss black grille surround,
side vents, side window surrounds, rear valance, black Jaguar script and leaper, F-TYPE
badge, engine badge and side vent leaper

WHEELS

20” 5 Spoke ‘Style 5060’ Silver finish
20” 5 Spoke ‘Style 5102’ Gloss Black
Tyre Pressure Monitoring System

$2,300

$1.350

$1,400

$3,500

$4.850

$1,200
$1,200
$1,100



JAGUAR F-TYPEP575 R

COUPE AWD $214,900

STANDARD FEATURES

12-way Heated/Cooled electric memory seats ‘'R’ Branded leather heated steering wheel with Silver gearshift
380mm front and 376mm rear brakes paddies

Adaptive and configurable dynamics Red brake calipers

Centre console - Linear Vee with 'R’ branding

Configurable interior lighting with five colour options

Ebony Windsor leather performance seats with 'R' branding
Electrically adjustable steering column with memory
Electronic active differential with torque vectoring by braking

Heated, powerfold exterior mirrors with auto-dimming & memory
(driver & passenger)

Metal treadplates with 'R’ branding
Pixel LED + Signature daytime running lights
Powered Tailgate

20" 10 Spoke 'Style 1066’ Gloss Black with contrast diamond
turned finish

Configure your own F-TYPE at jaguar.co.nz

OPTIONS
INTERIOR PACKS
Air Quality Sensor $150 Interior Black Pack
Alumini hift paddl $450 Consists of: Black vent surrounds, gloss black instrument cluster and door release, flat $2,300

uminium gearshirt paddies bottom steering wheel with black spokes
Carpet Mats - Nubuck Edged $100 N

Exterior Black Pack
Carpet Mats - Sport $450 Consists of: Gloss black grille surround, side vents, side window surrounds, splitter, Jaguar $900
Centre Console - Delta Aluminium $750 script and leaper, F-TYPE badge and aide vent leaper
Centre Console - Knurled A.Iumimum $750 Exterior Design Pack P
Centre Console - Carbon Fibre $1,350 Consists of: Body coloured front splitter, side sills, rear venturi and Gloss black rear valance !
Dual Zone Climate Control $850 Exterior Black Desian Pack
: ; ’ xterior Black Design Pac|

Full Extended Leather Upgrade (only available with 300UR/300UU/300UW trim) $2.700 Consists of; Body coloured front splitter, side sills, rear venturi, gloss black grille surround, $2100
Headlining - Ebony suedecloth (includes sunvisors) $3,050 side vents, side window surrounds, rear valance, black Jaguar script and leaper, F-TYPE ’
Headlining - Ebony leather (includes sunvisors) $5,000 badge, engine badge and side vent leaper
Illuminated metal treadplates with ‘Jaguar’ script $600 Carbon Ceramic Brake Pack
M ian 770W ith 12 K 2 Consists of: Yellow brake calipers, 398mm front and 380mm rear carbon ceramic brakes,

er\duan. OW Sound System wit Speakers $2050 20”10 spoke ‘Style 10471 Satin black with contrast diamond turned finish and tyre repair $16,350
Park Assist $450 system
Seatbelts - Pimento Red (must order Ebony seating) $350

WHEELS

EXTERIOR 20" 10 Spoke ‘Style 1066’ Gloss Black finish $1,200
B‘Iack Brake Ca!lpers $750 20”10 Spoke ‘Style 1047 Satin Black with contrast diamond turned finish $2,450
Fixed Panoramic Roof $3,050 20" 5 Split spoke ‘Style 5061’ Satin Grey finish $2,450
Fixed Rear Spoiler $600 Tyre Pressure Monitoring System $1100
Heated Windscreen $600

Privacy Glass $950






